Date

9/09/17
9/09/17

2/16/17
Q/16/17

?/23/17
?/23/17

9/30/17
9/30/17

10/14/17
10/14/17

10/21/17
10/21/17

10/28/17
10/28/17

11/4/17
11/4/17

11/11/17
11/11/17

11/18/17
11/18/17

Field
Somerville NE
Somerville NW

Somerville NE
Somerville NW

Somerville NW
Somerville NE

Somerville NW
Somerville NE

Ridgewood Soccer Association
Fall 2017 Second Grade Girls

Time

2:45-3:45 p.m.
2:45-3:45 p.m.

2:45-3:45 p.m.
2:45-3:45 p.m.

1:30-2:30 p.m.
2:45-3:45 p.m.

1:30-2:30 p.m.
2:45-3:45 p.m.

Home Team*
Team 2
Team 3

Team 1
Team 2

Team 4
Team 1

Team 3
Team 4

NO GAMES OCTOBER 7TH

Somerville NW
Somerville NW

Somerville NE
Somerville NW

Somerville NE
Somerville NW

Somerville NW
Somerville NE

Somerville NW
Somerville NE

Somerville NW
Somerville NE

1:30-2:30 p.m.
2:45-3:45 p.m.

2:45-3:45 p.m.
2:45-3:45 p.m.

1:30-2:30 p.m.
2:45-3:45 p.m.

2:45-3:45 p.m.
2:45-3:45 p.m.

1:30-2:30 p.m.
2:45-3:45 p.m.

1:30-2:30 p.m.
2:45-3:45 p.m.

Team 1
Team 4

Team 1
Team 3

Team 3
Team 4

Team 4
Team 3

Team 1
Team 2

Team 2
Team 4

Visitor Team
Team 1
Team 4

Team 4
Team 3

Team 3
Team 2

Team 1
Team 2

Team 2
Team 3

Team 4
Team 2

Team 1
Team 2

Team 1
Team 2

Team 3
Team 4

Team 1
Team 3

*For each game home team’s coaches are responsible for checking condition and
placement of goals and flags and ensuring there is no debris on the playing field, etc.

All coaches in 2:45 p.m. timeslot are responsible for locking goals along North fence and

returning flags to storage bin. Goals are heavy! Ask parents to help.




