

## Ridgewood Soccer Association Fall 2017 Second Grade Girls

Date	Field	Time	Home Team*	Visitor Team
9/09/17	Somerville NE	2:45-3:45 p.m.	Team 2	Team 1
9/09/17	Somerville NW	2:45-3:45 p.m.	Team 3	Team 4
9/16/17	Somerville NE	2:45-3:45 p.m.	Team 1	Team 4
9/16/17	Somerville NW	2:45-3:45 p.m.	Team 2	Team 3
9/23/17	Somerville NW	1:30-2:30 p.m.	Team 4	Team 3
9/23/17	Somerville NE	2:45-3:45 p.m.	Team 1	Team 2
9/30/17	Somerville NW	1:30-2:30 p.m.	Team 3	Team 1
9/30/17	Somerville NE	2:45-3:45 p.m.	Team 4	Team 2
NO GAMES OCTOBER 7TH				
10/14/17	Somerville NW	1:30-2:30 p.m.	Team 1	Team 2
10/14/17	Somerville NW	2:45-3:45 p.m.	Team 4	Team 3
10/21/17	Somerville NE	2:45-3:45 p.m.	Team 1	Team 4
10/21/17	Somerville NW	2:45-3:45 p.m.	Team 3	Team 2
10/28/17	Somerville NE	1:30-2:30 p.m.	Team 3	Team 1
10/28/17	Somerville NW	2:45-3:45 p.m.	Team 4	Team 2
11/4/17	Somerville NW	2:45-3:45 p.m.	Team 4	Team 1
11/4/17	Somerville NE	2:45-3:45 p.m.	Team 3	Team 2
11/11/17	Somerville NW	1:30-2:30 p.m.	Team 1	Team 3
11/11/17	Somerville NE	2:45-3:45 p.m.	Team 2	Team 4
11/18/17	Somerville NW	1:30-2:30 p.m.	Team 2	Team 1
11/18/17	Somerville NE	2:45-3:45 p.m.	Team 4	Team 3

<sup>\*</sup>For each game home team's coaches are responsible for checking condition and placement of goals and flags and ensuring there is no debris on the playing field, etc.

All coaches in 2:45 p.m. timeslot are responsible for locking goals along North fence and returning flags to storage bin. Goals are heavy! Ask parents to help.